

### **Happiest Minds Technologies Limited**

(formerly known as Happiest Minds Technologies Pvt Ltd) Regd. Office: #53/1-4, Hosur Main Road, Madivala, Bangalore-

560068, Karnataka, India

**CIN of the Co.** L72900KA2011PLC057931 **P**: +91 80 6196 0300, **F**: +91 80 6196 0700 Website: www.happiestminds.com Email: investors@happiestminds.com

Sept 21, 2021

Listing Compliance & Legal Regulatory **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Stock Code: 543227

Listing & Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051 Stock Code: HAPPSTMNDS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Press Release - Happiest Minds wins two awards at Asiamoney Asia's Outstanding **Companies Poll 2021** 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith is a press release being issued by the Company on the captioned subject, the content of which is self-explanatory.

Sapplest Ming

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Happiest Minds Technologies Limited

Praveen Kumar Darshankar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No. F6706

### **Press Release:**



# Happiest Minds wins two awards at Asiamoney Asia's Outstanding Companies Poll 2021

**San Jose, London and Bengaluru, India, Sep 21, 2021:** Happiest Minds Technologies Limited (NSE: HAPPSTMNDS), a 'Born Digital . Born Agile', Mindful IT Company, today announced it has won two awards at Asiamoney Asia's Outstanding Companies Poll 2021:

- 1. Most Outstanding Company in India under Small / Mid-Caps category
- 2. Most Outstanding IPO in India

The Asia's Outstanding Companies Poll is designed to acknowledge the listed companies that have excelled in areas such as financial performance, management team excellence, investor relations and CSR initiatives. It received overwhelming support from over 1,071 fund managers, buy-side analysts, bankers, and research analysts, totaling over 5,787 individuals that voted for 190 companies in their industry sector across 13 markets in Asia.

**Venkatraman Narayanan, MD & CFO, Happiest Minds Technologies** said, "When we started the Company, one of our key vision components was to achieve a successful IPO on or before FY 2023 and I am very happy that we could fulfill this ahead of time. This feat and recognition would not have been possible without the support of investors, bankers, analysts, customers, partners and our very own Happiest Minds who continue to deliver high quality outcomes for our customers."

**Sunil Gujjar, Head of Investor Relations, Happiest Minds Technologies** said "Happiest Minds always had a great story, be it our positioning in the market, our differentiators, and strong corporate governance practices. The IPO was clearly a defining moment in our journey as it validated our positioning in the public markets. The Asia Money awards are a recognition of our efforts over the years to continuously enhance our stakeholder engagement program."

## **About Happiest Minds Technologies:**

Happiest Minds' Technologies Limited (NSE: HAPPSTMNDS), a Mindful IT Company, enables digital transformation for enterprises and technology providers by delivering seamless customer experiences, business efficiency and actionable insights. We do this by leveraging a spectrum of disruptive technologies such as artificial intelligence, blockchain, cloud, digital process automation, internet of things, robotics/drones, security, virtual/augmented reality, and more. Positioned as 'Born Digital. Born Agile', our capabilities span digital solutions, infrastructure, product engineering and security. We deliver these services across industry sectors such as automotive, BFSI, consumer packaged goods, e-commerce, edutech, engineering R&D, hi-tech, manufacturing, retail, and travel/transportation/hospitality.

A Great Place to Work-Certified™ company, Happiest Minds is headquartered in Bangalore, India, with operations in the U.S., UK, Canada, Australia, and the Middle East.

Media Contact: <a href="mailto:media@happiestminds.com">media@happiestminds.com</a>